

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Dr. S.S. Walia Registrar

Ref. No. IKGPTU/REG/ 1507

Dated 31 07 19

Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Kapurthala

Sub: Regarding provision of space for conducting the test for the posts of Stenographers.

In reference to your letter No. 7570 dated 30.07.2019, Vice Chancellor, I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University has given consent to provide Computer lab and space for conduct the test for the posts of Stenographers on 04.08.2019 at 09:00 AM at Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Fifth Floor, CB-I Building, I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Main Campus, Kapurthala.

Copy to:

- 1. I/C Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
- 2. XEN: To direct the concerned official for uninterrupted power supply and security arrangement.
- 3. HOD (CSE), IKGPTU: To necessary arrangement and coordinate to Incharge (ITS), IKGPTU
- 4. Incharge (ITS), IKGPTU: To coordinate and make necessary arrangements for the conduct of above test.

"Propelling Punjab to a prosperous Knowledge Society"

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144603. Ph.: 01822-282521, 282501 Email: ahluwaliasukhbir@gmail.com, registrar@ptu.ac.in Website: www.ptu.ac.in